
457827-2017 Page 1/4

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.6.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 457827-2017 - Result
Hungary-Sopron: Railway maintenance or service vehicles, and railway freight wagons
OJ S 220/2017 16/11/2017
Contract award notice – utilities
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/25/EU

Section I: Contracting entity

Name and addresses
Official name: Győr-Sopron-Ebenfurti Vasút Zrt.
National registration number: AK02796
Postal address: Mátyás király utca 19.
Town: Sopron
NUTS code: HU221 Győr-Moson-Sopron
Postal code: 9400
Country: Hungary
Contact person: dr. Korényi Sarolta
E-mail: skorenyi@gysev.hu
Telephone: +36 99577523
Fax: +36 99577681

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.gysev.hu
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.gysev.hu

Main activity
Railway services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Vasúti karbantartó és szerelő járművek beszerzése.

Main CPV code
34621000 Railway maintenance or service vehicles, and railway freight wagons

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Vasúti karbantartó és szerelő járművek beszerzése.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 5 509 303,60 EUR

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/457827-2017
mailto:skorenyi@gysev.hu?subject=TED
http://www.gysev.hu
http://www.gysev.hu


457827-2017 Page 2/4

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2. Description

Additional CPV code(s)
34621000 Railway maintenance or service vehicles, and railway freight wagons

Place of performance
NUTS code: HU221 Győr-Moson-Sopron
Main site or place of performance: DDP telephely Incoterms 2010, Magyarország, Csorna, 
Újmalom u. 2. (Csorna Állomás rakterülete).

Description of the procurement
Vasúti karbantartó és szerelő járművek beszerzése a Közbeszerzési Dokumentációban (a 
Műszaki Leírásban, azaz a Műszaki Feltétfüzetekben, valamint az elvi előzetes 
típusengedélyekben)
foglaltak szerint.
Főbb mennyiségek:
— 1 db vasúti felsővezeték szerelő jármű,
— 1 db univerzális jármű,
— 3 db vasúti pótkocsi.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Jótállás időtartama (hónapban megadva, a járművek leszállításától 
számítva, minimum 24 hónap-maximum 60 hónap) / Weighting: 20
Quality criterion - Name: Kiterjesztett jótállás időtartama egyes tételekre (az általános jótállási 
időn felüli vállalást feltüntetve, hónapban megadva, min:1 hónap – max:60 hónap) / Weighting: 
10
Quality criterion - Name: Szállítási határidő (szerződés mindkét fél által történő aláírásától, 
hónapban számítva (minimum: 18 hónap – maximum 36 hónap) / Weighting: 5
Quality criterion - Name: Késedelmi kötbér mértéke (%-ban megadva, minimum: az adott 
jármű nettó értékének 0,5 % -a/nap, maximum:3 %-a/nap) / Weighting: 5
Price - Weighting: 60

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information



457827-2017 Page 3/4

VI.3.

V.2.6.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1. Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2017/S 059-110488

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 1

Title:
Vasúti karbantartó és szerelő járművek beszerzése

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
27/10/2017

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Agro-Felcsút Kft.
Postal address: Fő utca 1/a.
Town: Felcsút
NUTS code: HU211 Fejér
Postal code: 8086
Country: Hungary
E-mail: kozpont@agro-felcsut.hu
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 4 254 228,40 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 5 509 303,60 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Price paid for bargain purchases

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information
44/2015. MVM rendelet szerinti ajánlattevői adatok:
MÁV FKG Felépítménykarbantartó és Gépjavító Korlátolt Felelősségű Társaság
5137 Jászkisér, Jászladányi út 10.

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/110488-2017
mailto:kozpont@agro-felcsut.hu?subject=TED


457827-2017 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

Ajánlattevő adószáma:11267425-2-16
Agro-Felcsút Kft.
8086 Felcsút, Fő utca 1/a..
Ajánlattevő adószáma: 23051344-2-07
ROBEL Bahnbaumascinen GmbH
DE-83395 Freilassing, Industriestraße 31
Ajánlattevő adószáma:DE 131554634
V.2.5) ponthoz: A szerződés teljesítése során: nyertes ajánlattevő az alábbi tevékenységek 
tekintetében kíván alvállalkozót igénybe venni: kiajánlott járművek szállítása, gyártás, üzembe 
helyezés, próbák, kapcsolódó dokumentációk elkészítése, személyzet oktatása, szükséges 
szoftverek szoftverkövetése, adott feltétfüzetben meghatározott karbantartási szolgáltatások.

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Közbeszerzési Döntőbizottság
Postal address: Riadó utca 5.
Town: Budapest
Postal code: 1026
Country: Hungary
E-mail: dontobizottsag@kt.hu
Telephone: +36 18828594
Fax: +36 18828593

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
A Kbt. 148. §-ban foglaltak szerint.

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Közbeszerzési Hatóság, Közbeszerzési Döntőbizottság
Postal address: Riadó utca 5.
Town: Budapest
Postal code: 1026
Country: Hungary
E-mail: dontobizottsag@kt.hu
Telephone: +36 18828594
Fax: +36 18828593

Date of dispatch of this notice
14/11/2017

mailto:dontobizottsag@kt.hu?subject=TED
mailto:dontobizottsag@kt.hu?subject=TED

